WHEREAS, the Walla Walla City Council passed City Resolution 2017-90 (Sept. 

27, 2017) authorizing the City to utilize rosters maintained by the Municipal Research & 

Services Center; and  

WHEREAS, the engineer’s estimate for the cost of this project did not exceed 

three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000.00); and  

WHEREAS, the City of Walla Walla secured quotations from contractors on its 

appropriate small works roster, in accordance with Walla Walla Municipal Code 

§17.03.020 and RCW 39.04.155; and 

WHEREAS, all timely bid proposals have been evaluated and exceed funding

[...]

WHEREAS, the Walla Walla City Council passed City Resolution 2017-90 (Sept. 

27, 2017) authorizing the City to utilize rosters maintained by the Municipal Research & 

Services Center; and 

WHEREAS, the engineer’s estimate for the cost of this project did not exceed 

three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000.00); and  

WHEREAS, the City of Walla Walla secured quotations from contractors on its 

appropriate small works roster, in accordance with Walla Walla Municipal Code 

§17.03.020 and RCW 39.04.155; and 

WHEREAS, all timely bid proposals have been evaluated and the contractor